
SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, 10 AUGUST 1972 

Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY,17 AUGUST 1972 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as u'lder: 

Authority for Enactment 

British Nationality and New Zealand 
Citizenship Act 1948 

Civil Aviation Act 1964 . . . . 
Section 34, Decimal Cmrency Act 1964 .. 
Education Act 1964 

Education Act t 964 .. 

Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954 
Harbours Act 1950 

Title or Subject-matter 

British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Order 
1972 

Civil Aviation Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 17 
Coinage Regulations 1967, Amendment No.3 
Education (School Committees Incidental Expenses) 

Regulations 1956, Amendment No.4 

Serial 
Number 
1972/171 

1972/172 
1972/173 
1972/174 

Education (Salaries and Staffing) Regulations 1957, 1972/175 
Amendment No. 11 

Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972 1972/176 
Otago Inland Harbours Regulations 1969, Amendment 1972/177 

No.1 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
14/8/72 

14/8/72 
14/8/72 
14/8/72 

14/8/72 

14/8/72 
14/8/72 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 

tOe 

10e 
5c 

Fisheries ACi 1908 Toheroa Regulations 1955, Amendment No. II 1972/178 14/8/72 5c 
Education !.:t 1964 School Boarding Bursaries Regulations 1972. . 1972/179 14/8/72 5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (p.O. Box t 104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER. Government Printer. 

Pric6 5c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1972 

·[{··I 
tl("P; 

"le) 'II 
W 


