

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 10 AUGUST 1972

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 17 AUGUST 1972

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Act 1948	British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Order 1972	1972/171	14/8/72	5c
Civil Aviation Act 1964	Civil Aviation Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 17	1972/172	14/8/72	5c
Section 34, Decimal Currency Act 1964.	Coinage Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 3	1972/173	14/8/72	5c 5c
Education Act 1964	Education (School Committees Incidental Expenses) Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 4	1972/174	14/8/72	5c
Education Act 1964	Education (Salaries and Staffing) Regulations 1957, Amendment No. 11	1972/175	14/8/72	10c
Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954.	Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972	1972/176	14/8/72	10c
Harbours Act 1950	Otago Inland Harbours Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 1	1972/177	14/8/72	5c
Fisheries Act 1908	Toheroa Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 11	1972/178	14/8/72	5c
Education Act 1964	School Boarding Bursaries Regulations 1972	1972/179	14/8/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.